

Amy Ow

From: Dave Michaels <dm94402@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 22, 2021 1:00 PM
To: Camille Leung; Steve Monowitz; Amy Ow
Subject: EIR Addendum: request for EIR versions and appendices

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of San Mateo County. Unless you recognize the sender's email address and know the content is safe, do not click links, open attachments or reply.

Good afternoon Ms. Leung,

Thank you for your help.

Could these documents please be made available/findable on the project FOIA website (County-maintained administrative record at <https://planning.smcgov.org/highland-estates-subdivision-records>) as soon as possible?

1. Recirculated DEIR
 2. track changes / text changes
 3. Certified FEIR (if different than above)
 4. Full Appendices
- The EIR Addendum references portions of these documents and by its definition is an extension of them.
 - The EIR Addendum Administrative Record instructs the public to "see County-maintained Administrative record" in several places in order to access specific portions.
 - One or more of the EIR documents or sections referenced by the EIR Addendum Administrative Record in this way do(es) not appear in the County-maintained Administrative Record.

Electronic copies (not scanned) or text-searchable scans are appreciated. However, given the limited time provided for public comment, if these are currently scanned in a non-text-searchable format, kindly upload ASAP (with a text-searchable version upload to follow in a reasonable amount of time if possible).

Thanks.

Best regards,
Dave

BCC: neighbors, interested parties, commenters on the project.